TRIPOD

A Support Service for Hearing Impaired Individuals and Their Families

TRIPOD, Inc.

3328 Mandeville Canyon Road Los Angeles, CA 90049 (213) 476-9703 V/TDD or (213) 701-1741 V/TDD

What is TRIPOD?

TRIPOD is a nonprofit organization committed to helping families interact with hearing impaired individuals in an informed and positive way.

Why was TRIPOD formed?

TRIPOD is comprised of parents, professionals, and deaf community members who have perceived a need for a central source of information on the rearing, socialization, and education of hearing impaired individuals. While there are many excellent professionals, programs, and institutions that understand the problem, none are prepared to give parents *all* the options available.

How does TRIPOD work?

TRIPOD services are designed to provide parents with information on deafness and on all currently accepted strategies for rearing, socializing and educating hearing impaired individuals. TRIPOD will utilize as its most important resource an Advisory Board comprised of experts in the field of deafness and related areas. Advisory Board members will act as primary sources of information and will make referrals to appropriate resources in the local community.

AVAILABLE FOR CONSULTATION: Carl J. Kirchner, President (213) 701-1741 Voice/TDD

Megan Williams, Vice President (213) 476-9703 Voice/TDD

For general information, write or call: Lucy Lediaev, Executive Secretary TRIPOD, Inc. 3328 Mandeville Canyon Road Los Angeles, CA 90049

TRIPOD

A Support Service for Hearing Impaired Individuals and Their Families

What is TRIPOD?

TRIPOD is a nonprofit organization committed to helping families interact with hearing impaired individuals in an informed and positive way.

Why was TRIPOD formed?

TRIPOD is comprised of parents, professionals, and deaf community members who have perceived a need for a central source of information on the rearing, socialization, and education of hearing impaired individuals. While there are many excellent professionals, programs, and institutions that understand the problem, none are prepared to give parents *all* the options available.

How does TRIPOD work?

TRIPOD services are designed to provide parents with information on deafness and on all currently accepted strategies for rearing, socializing and educating hearing impaired individuals. TRIPOD will utilize as its most important resource an Advisory Board comprised of experts in the field of deafness and related areas. Advisory Board members will act as primary sources of information and will make referrals to appropriate resources in the local community.

What are TRIPOD'S goals?

TRIPOD will establish a national toll free HOTLINE during spring, 1983. Hot line staff will provide information on deafness and refer parents to resources in their local communities. TRIPOD will also attempt to assist interested educators and other professionals in making referrals to appropriate local resources. Until the toll-free number is established this spring, staff members will be happy to respond to calls at the Los Angeles telephone numbers listed in this brochure.

TRIPOD will publish a MAGAZINE for parents of hearing impaired individuals six times a year. The magazine will include articles, information on resources, and activities for parents and children.

TRIPOD will establish a LABORATORY SCHOOL for hearing impaired children in the Los Angeles area. The first laboratory school program will serve preschool hearing impaired children beginning the fall of 1983. This laboratory school will be an important element in parent education aimed at promoting early language acquisition and effective communication skills in hearing impaired children. The laboratory school will utilize "state of the art" educational technologies and methodologies which parents can transfer to the home learning environment.

TRIPOD will conduct WORKSHOPS on all aspects of hearing impairments. These workshops will involve contributions from members of the hearing impaired community. TRIPOD will video-tape the workshops for distribution across the United States and abroad.

TRIPOD has many other short and long term goals, all focused on enhancing the lives of families with hearing impaired members.

How is TRIPOD supported?

TRIPOD is a nonprofit, charitable organization supported through tax-deductible contributions from individuals and organizations. Your participation is welcomed.

AVAILABLE FOR CONSULTATION:

Carl J. Kirchner, President (213) 701-1741 Voice/TDD

Megan Williams, Vice President (213) 476-9703 Voice/TDD

For general information, write or call: Lucy Lediaev, Executive Secretary TRIPOD, Inc. 3328 Mandeville Canyon Road Los Angeles, CA 90049

TRIPOD

A Support Service for Hearing Impaired Individuals and Their Families

TRIPOD, Inc.

3328 Mandeville Canyon Road Los Angeles, CA 90049 (213) 476-9703 V/TDD or (213) 701-1741 V/TDD